PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6325591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DMITRIY SHTALENKOV	09/23/2020
KRISHNAKUMAR SUGUMARAN	09/23/2020
MAURICE PENNERS	09/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XILINX, INC.
Street Address:	2100 LOGIC DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17034868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)423-9297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5618017700

Email: xilinxpatent@iplawpro.com

CUENOT, FORSYTHE & KIM, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 20283 STATE ROAD 7

Address Line 2: STE. 300

Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33498**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X-6366 US (8131-0538)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. CUENOT
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. Cuenot/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=X-6366 US Assign_DS_signed#page1.tif

source=X-6366 US Assign Sugumaran Signed#page1.tif

source=X-6366 US Assign-Penners signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053923 FRAME: 0093

506278844

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1)	Dmitriy Shtalenkov 817 Magellan Lane Foster City, CA 94404	2)	Krishnakumar Sugumaran 156, Mountain Holly Court Waterloo, Ontario N2V 0E1, Canada
3)	Maurice Penners 288 Crows Nest Drive Boulder Creek, CA 95006	4)	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

STATIC CONFIGURATION OF ACCELERATOR CARD SECURITY MODES

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)		(DATE)	<u>/23/20</u> 28
F	Dmitriy Shtalenkov		
2)		(DATE)	
	Krishnakumar Sugumaran		
3)		(DATE)	
	Maurice Penners		

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1	Dmitriy Shtalenkov 817 Magelian Lane Foster City, CA 94404	2)	Krishnakumar Sugumaran 156, Mountain Holly Court Waterloo, Ontario N2V 0F1, Canada
33	Maurice Penners 288 Crows Nest Drive Boulder Creek, CA 95006	4)	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

STATIC CONFIGURATION OF ACCELERATOR CARD SECURITY MODES

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications. I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and endorcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignce on the dates indicated below.

I)	Dmitriy Shtalenkov		(DATE)	
2)	Mass -		(DATE)	<u> </u>
	Krishnakumar Sugumaran			
3)	Maurice Penners		(DATE)	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1)	Dmitriy Shtalenkov 817 Magellan Lane Foster City, CA 94404	2)	Krishnakumar Sugumaran 156, Mountain Holly Court Waterloo, Ontario N2V 0E1, Canada
3)	Maurice Penners 288 Crows Nest Drive Boulder Creek, CA 95006	4)	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

STATIC CONFIGURATION OF ACCELERATOR CARD SECURITY MODES

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)		(DATE)
ŕ	Dmitriy Shtalenkov	, ,
2)		(DATE)_
,	Krishnakumar Sugumaran	,
3)	Menro	(DATE) 9/23/2020
,	Maurice Penners	

Page 1 of 1